
 

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BARTON HILL
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

 
 
 

No. GECBH/836/2025-P1                                           Dated:27-11-2025                 
                                                                          

 NOTICE
 
 

Quotation No: 13/2025-26
 

      Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of various sports  items required
for the Physical Education Department of this Institution specified in the schedule
attached below/overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the
place mentioned below the schedule. The necessary superscription, due date for the
receipt of quotations, the date up to which the rates will have to remain firm for
acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be sent
are noted below. Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable
to be rejected. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also
be mentioned. Quotations not stipulating period of firmness and with price variation
clause and/or 'subject to prior sale' condition are liable to be rejected.
    The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, GST etc. which are or
may become payable by the contractor under existing or future law or rules of the
country of origin/supply or delivery during the course of execution of the contract.
   Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the tenders or attached
with the tender will not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly
accepted in writing by the purchaser.
 

Superscription : Supply of  various sports  items required for the Physical Education
Department of this Institution. 
Quotation No: 13/2025-26
Due date and time for receipt of quotations: 16/12/2025   2.00 pm
Date and Time for opening Quotation:          16/12/2025 3.00 pm
Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for acceptance: 14/12/2026
Designation and address of Officer whom the quotation is to be addressed: Principal
Government Engineering College, Barton Hill, Thiruvananthapuram.
 

Place: Thiruvananthapuram
Date:27-11-2025
 
 
 

Bijulal D
  PRINCIPAL(i/c)

GECBH/836/2025-P1 I/484802/2025



Detailed Specifications attached below:
 

Copy to
1. Dr Praveen Kumar.T.K, H0D Physical Education Department, GECBH.
2. Sri Rajesh Kumar K, System Analyst (for publishing in the website)
3. Notice Board
 

SPORTS GOODS REQUIRED FOR THE PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GECBH. 
FOR THE YEAR 2025 - 2026

Sl.
No

Item Specification Quantity

1
Volleyball Tournament
Quality (Cosco Supervolley 
or quated Quality

Material: Genuine Leather, Construction:
Pasted, Winding: Nylone Winding

4 No

2
Football (Official AIFF Match
ball quality ) Nivia Shining
star or equated quality)

Size 5, 32 hand-stitched panels, latex
bladder, synthetic rubber cover, suitable
for hard, grassy and artificial surfaces;
Official match ball of AIFF.

5 No

3

Volleyball Net (Nylone
Tournament quality VLXEN
NYLON TOURNAMENT PRO or
equated quality)

7.5 cm heavy-duty top with 5 cmstrong
tape on three sides, fitted with brass
eyelets for extra support; 6mm white cord
at top and 8 mm cotton cord at bottom

3 No

4
Cricket Ball Practice (SF True
Test 4 pipe Leather Ball or
equated quality)

Alum tanned leather, naturally seasoned
inner core, four piece, ideal for practice
purpose

15 No

5
Cricket Ball Tournament (SG
Club 4 piece Leather Ball or
equated quality

Four - piece cricket ball made from alum
- tanned leather  with a cork and wool
layered core, Pronounced hand-stitched
seam, water- resistant finish, and
weighing approximately 156 g, ideal for
college - level matches

5 No

6
Batting Pad (Left) (SG RP
Ecolite Batting Legguard or
equated quality)

High -quality PVC ffacing, cotton-filled
knee rolls, low-density foam
reinforcement, dual-density foam padding,
wear-resistant PVC instep, hard-wearing
piping, top hat and side wing protection,
designed for flexibility and extended play.

1 Pair 

7
Plastic Badminton Shuttlecock
(Yonex Mavis 350 or equated
qyality

Nylon shuttlecock, suttlecock, natural /
composite  cork base, durable, consistent
flight.

2 Tube

8
Feather Badminton 
Shuttlecock (Yonex AS - 2 or
equated quality

Feather Shuttlecock, goose feathers,
natural cork base, medium speed,
excellent flight  stability, suitable for
tournament.

2 Tube 

Cotton & PVC Palm for secure grip and

GECBH/836/2025-P1 I/484802/2025



9
Cricket batting gloves (SG RP
Ecolite Batting gloves or
equated quality)

durability, premium PVC & dual-density 
foam finger rolls for cushioning and
flexibility, breathable cotton back, nylon
gusset for ventilation, durable and
lightweight design.

4 Pair 

10
Football Keeping Glove
(Raptor Torrido or equated 
quality)

Equipped with 2mm Hyper Grip latex for
a secure grip in all conditions and an
embossed PVC  backhand for enhanced
protection and punching power, ensuring
optimal  comfort and performance.

1 Pair

11
EXERCISE TUBE (Airavat
Heavy resistance Exercise
tube or equated quality)

Made from 100% natural latex for
durability  and eco-friendliness, Offer
three times their length in pull, medium
resistance, feture anti-slip foam  handles
for a secure grip, and include a sturdy
door anchor

3 Nos

12
Resistance Band (Airavat
Power band Extra heavy
resistance or equated quality)

Extra Heavy Power Band (82"x 4.5 mm, 45
mm thickness) made of 100% natural latex
offers 45 - 56 kg resistance

3 No

13 Dome Marker Light - weight dome shape, flexible plastic 30 No
14 Marking Lime Powder White powder suited for marking 40 Kg
- - - - -

 
 
 
 

Bijulal D
PRINCIPAL(i/c)

 

GECBH/836/2025-P1 I/484802/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-11-27T15:52:20+0530
	Bijulal D




